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Methodology:

These are the results of several surveys that were conducted prior to and during the campaign, as well
as immediately following the Ontario election.

While most of the results come from a series of online surveys, where appropriate we have also
included the results of our ongoing monthly telephone surveys of 600 Ontario adults.

In all of these surveys, respondents are adult (18+) residents of Ontario who are eligible to vote. All
samples are weighted by age, region, and gender to reflect the actual demographic composition of the
adult population residing in Ontario [Statscan Census 2016].

Confidence
Please note that the Marketing Research and Intelligence Association prohibits statements about

margins of sampling error or population estimates with regard to most online panels as they are not
random probability samples.

The margin of error on our monthly telephone surveys is £4%, 19 times out of 20. oo

“® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP




AL e

A | LIBERAL o
M ONTARIO

The Liberal Campaign

“® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



The Liberals were hoping the numbers would improve when they were

compared against the alternatives vs the perfect

For each of the following statements please indicate if you agree or disagree? (Stro:gc:;al :i::‘:what)
June '18 W1 47% 4% 3% 4% 71%
Jan'18 W2 48% 6% | 4% 66%
Jan '18 W1 40% 7% 56%
It’s time for a change in Feb'17 47% 6% | 4% B
government here in Sep 16 46% i 62%
Ontario

Dec'15 47% 6% | 4% 65%
May '14 4% 54%

Mar '14 5% 58%

June '18 W1 5% 27%
Jan '18 W2 5% 32%
The Ontario Liberals have Jan 18 W1 9% 30%
their problems, but they Feb'17 5% 26%
are still the best party to Sep '16 6% 31%
form government Dec '15 ” 26%
May '14 4% 45%
Mar '14 12% 21% 14% 5% [EEEEEL
®o°
B Strongly agree B Somewhat agree B Neither agree nor disagree ’. .
M Somewhat disagree W Strongly disagree M Don't know INNOVATIVE
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There was some evidence for hope as late as last fall, but by the

budget, the Liberals had lost any benefit of the doubt

Fair Hydro Plan (September 2017)

Ontario Energy Association

| am going to read you a series of statements. For each, please tell me if

you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly
disagree.

The Fair Hydro Plan seems like a desperate ploy from the Ontario government to save
their chances in the upcoming election.

1398 9% 5%

The Fair Hydro Plan seems like a genuine effort from the
government to fix the problems that exist.

14% 36% 1476

30%

B Strongly agree
H Neutral
B Strongly disagree

B Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
B Don’t know

Source: Fair Hydro Plan numbers are from the September 2017 Ontario This Month telephone omnibus. Budget numbers are from the April 2018 Canada This

Month online omnibus

Ontario budget (April 2018)

People have expressed various opinions about the new provincial
budget. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the
following statements.

The Ontario budget seems like a desperate ploy from the Ontario government to save
their chances in the upcoming election.

24% 7Y %6%

The Ontario budget seems like a genuine effort from the
government to fix the problems that exist.
‘

7% 22%
o

orgly agree
B Neither agree nor disagree
B Strongly disagree

18% [12%

34%

B Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
® Don't know
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It’s not easy being orange ...

Thinking about politics in Ontario, generally speaking, do you usually think of

yourself as a...
[asked of all respondents]

T \/\/\
29%

17%
13%
— . \\//‘W 3%
- 2%
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——Liberal =—Progressive Conservative =——=NDP ——Green =——Somethingelse =——None/Independent Don't know P
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For the NDP winning depends on clearly beating the PCs among the

unaligned and a large number of Liberal defectors supporting them

2018 Vote by Party ID

2014 Vote by Party ID

And do you recall which party you voted for in the June 12th, 2014 Thinking about the choices available in your riding, which party’s
Ontario provincial election? BY 2018 Party ID | candidate did you vote for? BY 2018 Party ID
! [asked of respondents who voted in 2018]

[asked of respondents who voted in 2014]
Party ID Party ID

Green/

ey NDP Liberal Other Unaligned

Other

NDP Liberal Unaligned Column %

Column %

PC

NDP

2018 Vote

2014 Vote

Liberal

Green/
Other

, Green/ Unaligned o !
. " . . e . Other . wony)  *INNOVATIVE
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Winds of public debate: Started high and positive but declined

Did what you read, see or hear leave you feeling a lot more favourable, somewhat more favourable, somewhat less favourable or a lot less
favourable towards Andrea Horwath and the Ontario NDP, or did it make no difference?

Net Impact

June-2018 Wave 1 12% 16%

-6%

May-2018 Wave 4 15% 14% +5%

May-2018 Wave 3 13% 13% +13%

May-2018 Wave 2 6% 6% +39%

B A lot more favourable  ® Somewhat more favourable ® Made no difference ® Somewhat less favourable W A lot less favourable
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The PC Campaign
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R/S/H: Winds of public debate were blowing against them

Did what you read, see or hear leave you feeling a lot more favourable, somewhat more favourable, somewhat less favourable or a lot less favourable
towards Doug Ford and the Ontario PCs, or did it make no difference?

Net Impact

June-2018 Wave 1

-34%

May-2018 Wave 4 16% -11%

May-2018 Wave 3 14% 10% _2 2%

May-2018 Wave 2 11% 14% 30% 14% -21%
M A lot more favourable ® Somewhat more favourable ® Made no difference
® Somewhat less favourable M A lot less favourable
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The PCs had to remain competitive among Business Liberals and

Thrifty Moderates

Left Liberals

Business Liberals

53% 54%
[))
43% _ 38% 40%__41% 3% 370 37% 369
. Final S0 32% 30%
0 0
PC-NDP e
7\@% : rerelLs 16%  17% 2
0 y Margin 10%
(]
? =249 v S % = = 5 .
T 5 ° T T T T T T T T T T 1 24/0 T 7 T A) T T T T T T - T i - T - T 2 1
Mar '14 June '14 Jan'18 Apr'18 May '18 May '18 May '18 May '18 Jun '18 Jun'18 Mar '14 June '14 Jan'18 Apr'18 May '18 May '18 May '18 May '18 Jun '18 Jun'18
W3 W4 W5 W1  Post W3 W4 W5 W1  Post
Thrifty Moderates Deferential Conservatives
46% 40% 47% 45% 65%  61% T 5%
35% 1o 40% 3391%, 37% 37% 36% 32% Final \0 55% 5300 o T 5% )
0 (] 3 < % 0,
(0} [ .
C21% 7% Margin 1 24% . o 21% 6%
9 1 Fmmgyigy 995 aosl——annl YV ) o, 10Z% 9 17% -
6 =% Y avs o770 +6% 3%1/0!0 9% 70 e el e 556 -4 =%
) T T T T T T T T T T 1 T T T T T T 0 T T T T T 1
Mar '14 June '14 Jan'18 Apr'18 May '18 May '18 May '18 May '18 Jun'18 Jun'18 Mar '14 June '14 Jan'18 Apr'l8 May '18 May '18 May '18 May '18 Jun'18 Jun'l8
w3 w4 W5 w1 Post W3 W4 W5 w1 Post
Core Left Populist Conservatives
63% 63% 81% 799  80%
60%53% 68%  67% 757 - 0% gyo 7O0% _68%
o O0% Final
41V 40%
—~— > 39% 550 24% PC-NDP
0 (] 0,
3% a0 1oor : 7% 19%  Margin 19%  22% . o 2% 14%
14%  19% 6 . p—— 1% . o 11%  15% 16%
0% 9 ) 0, 10% 11% )
e 117 0% 8% 10 0% 549 L
r qon T Sou T T 6% T 700 T 800 T T T T g T ° 1 0 M T T g U T T = T T o 1
Mar '14 June '14 Jan'18 Apr'18 May '18 May '18 May '18 May '18 Jun '18 Jun '18 Mar '14 June '14 Jan'18 Apr'l8 May '18 May '18 May '18 May '18 Jun'18 Jun'18
W3 W4 W5 W1  Post W3 W4 W5 W1  Post
| Decided vote: Liberal PC NDP Green |

Final
PC-NDP
Margin

-6%

Final
PC-NDP
Margin

+38%

Final

PC-NDP
Margin
+53%



Holding the struggling middle groups was crucial to PC success in

the face of a surging NDP

Canadian Dream Achievers

47%

Canadian Dream Hopefuls

44%
42% 40% 38% 0 34% 41% 9
39% 239, 6 3%? Final 6 36% 37% _—
g.; . ) 37%
34% 9 21% ST 28% —— 8%  30% PC-NDP 0 1% S0 . 28% 28% 279 ’
O/A_/ b 5%  28% oo °  Margin oo 30% 28%  24% 0 28%  27% o4y
102 6
6% o 5 et U 7% 5% 6% 6% +1% 8% 2 A 4% 39 A_%/w‘\e%——e%
Jan'18  Apr'l8 May'l8 May'l8 May'l8 May'l8 May'l8 Jun'l8 W1 Jun'1l8 Jan'18  Apr'l8 May'l8 May'l8 May'l8 May'l8 May'18 Jun'18 W1 Jun'18
w2 w3 W4 W5 Post W2 w3 w4 W5 Post
Canadian Dream Moderate Strugglers Canadian Dream Heavy Strugglers
a1% K 45% 43%  39%  39% 41% S0 N 0% 42%  M% 300 39y 39y 43%
30% 2% Final ‘ o 0\ = 107 33%
o °  PC-NDP 298 19% 21% 8% —37% ‘ -
23% 0% 24% . Margin 24% 6% 25% 13% 6% 5 16%
70 18% o 22%
1 b :;v Jjﬂf) 4:” - \2zry 5:/0 ;I“U +7% 5% I;L 3% C 0 = o7/ Tnu ;‘ 0 550
Jan'18 Apr'l8 May'l8 May'l8 May'l8 May'l8 May'l8 Jun'l8 W1 Jun'l8 Jan'1l8  Apr'l8 May'l8 May'l8 May'l8 May'l8 May'18 Jun'18 W1 Jun'18
W2 w3 W4 W5 Post W2 w3 w4 W5 Post
Ambivalent Alienated
42% 44% o

39%  39% 39% 39%  41% 39% 38%  40% 329 41% 300
33% : Final 35‘7@ o o 0 :

33% 34% PC-NDP 307 59% Nilos =T 7% 38% 36% 36%
224 o . 0 2N 209 15%

TR 2%::/% T 2200 14% Margin 23% 25% 23% —20%— /- = o 11%
11WW%) _8% 9% 10% o 6% 8% 69 12% %
Jan'18  Apr'l8 May'l8 May'18 May'18 May'18 May'18 Jun'18 W1 Jun'18 Jan'18  Apr'l8 May'l8 May'l8 May'l8 May'l8 May'18 Jun'18 W1 Jun'18

W2 W3 w4 W5 Post W2 w3 w4 W5 Post
| Decided vote: Liberal PC NDP Green

Final
PC-NDP
Margin

+5%

Final
PC-NDP
Margin

+10%

Final
PC-NDP
Margin
-9%
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Energy as an Issue: Most of the issues tested are considered a higher

priority than energy; PC voters much more concerned than others

Below is a list of issues that provincial governments are required to address. Of course, not every issue can be the government’s top
priority. Please indicate which of the following is the MOST important issue in Ontario?

Health care 17% 17% 12%
The cost of living 12% 13% Vs 34%
Jobs and economic development 11% 12% 11% 33%
Government spending 13% 8% Y 29%
Taxes 8% 9% YA 25%
The gap between rich and poor 7% 6% A 21%
Environment [AA 7% Vi 21%
Affordable housing 8% 7% 5% il
e T T e e T -

Transportation =LA (/4
eyieys 8%
Yy 8%
YN,y 8%
y.5/%; 5%

v v 4%
SSVeEYH 8%

11%
K-12 education

Post-secondary education
Support for disadvantaged people
Crime

Indigenous issues

Don’t know

B Most Important B 2nd Most Important ® 3rd Most Important

Segmentation »»

45% Those who picked energy as top 3
Combined Vote
Liberal
PC
NDP
Other/
Unaligned
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Party Performance on Energy: PCs and NDP made marginal gains on

electricity post-election, at the expense of Liberals

Now we are going to provide you with a list of issues. For each of these issues, please indicate which party you think would do a much better job or a
somewhat better job of dealing with that issue or if you think none of the parties would do a good job on that issue. How about [ENERGY]...?
[asked of all respondents, n=3,000]

TUCECHEEN 6% 267% 17% 14% 11%

May W4 '18 16% 10% 12%

May W1'18 BCYZ8 b7 16% 12% 10%

B Liberals much better B Liberals somewhat better B PCs much better ® ’.
o .
B PCs somewhat better ® NDP much better NDP somewhat better ® |NNOVAT|VE

W None Other ® Don't know RESEARCH GROUP



Biggest Impact of Energy was on Wynne’s reputation

What is the first word that comes to mind when you think of Kathleen Wynne, leader of the Ontario Liberal Party
[asked of all respondents, n=500; open-ended]

Earnest
unpopular

Embattled decemul Thief t Hard-working

Great

olltlcalLesblan cheater me"eehve
tired Tyrant
s opportumstlc

o n e s Determined

Wasteful Useless wo an smart unsurefremler fTrtpm.m

Terrible
' Oe.s'-peute

Liberals

tough think T S werking
o °°"t'c'a" ®hard honest Hydro ™
S'.Ql‘y -u-w CO."O” ’ﬂb < v heg
i Job Tt intelligent
mtegnty h ——ney
IOnhr:::s Crlmmal I "o“°< _-' n g Smeere
Prog feSSlV? |d|ot | debt s ,m.,e
ehange electricity
Carmg poor dlsappomtmg
— BO0HlS Goy I <o g
competent ¥ seopos VORI, ORI principled
soetier  difficult tl' pushy weak Government

in
E—— Sneaky y g c ro o ~Y e
" problems

Aswrecatve unethlcal Loser Disaster @ %% arlo ::

-----

NOTE: Responses of “don’t know” and those using inappropriate language have been removed from the word cloud. Words with a count of 1 have been removed.
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Politics is not the only challenge facing the sector

Regulatory

Consumer Demands

Politics
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Building Understanding.

Personalized research to connect you and your audiences.

Greg Lyle Innovative Research Group Inc.
President 56 The Esplanade, Suite 310
416-642-6429 Toronto ON | M5E 1A7

glyle@innovativeresearch.ca www.innovativeresearch.ca
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